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2 (Andersen 200 INC)

(flow rate) 28.3
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(stage) (orifice diameter) ' (
1 181 1.0
2 0.91 4.7-7.0
3 0.71 3.3-4.7
4 0.53 2.1-3.3
5 0.34 1.1-2.1
6 0.25 0.65-1.1
3
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I (bacteriological agar) ! ! 2

1. Total plate count agar

Bacto - tryptone

Bacto yeast extract
Bacto dextrose (Glucose)

Bacto agar

plate count agar 12.75

121 ° 15

2. Blood agar
Proteose peptone
Liver digest
Yeast extract
Sodium chloride
Agar

blood agar base 20

121° 15

5.0
2.5
10
15.0

500
15

50° 20-25

15.0
2.5
5.0
5.0

120

500
15
50* (sheep blood) 35

20-25
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1. Gram's reagents (Hucher Modification)
Crytal violet solution

Crystal violet 2.0
Ethyl alcohol (95%) 20.0
Ammonium oxalate 0.8
fq 80.0
Solution

lodine 1.0
Potassium iodide 2.0
( 100.0

0
Safranin 0 0.25
Ethye alcohol 10.00
fq 100.00

4, Methye alcohol 90%

70% lsopropyl alcohol
3-4

Total plate count agar

1

Blood agar

33



15

plate count agar
blood agar
5.

37° 24

unit/m3 ( 3
blood agar

)
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9.00-12.00 .
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colony forming



= 28.23x
_ | x 1000
1
2
2.1 , blood agar
2.2 Gram stain 1
2.1 emulsify
Smear
3-4
(fixing) (Gram stain)
gentianviolet  1/2-1
Gramiodine 1 gentian violet
40 10
(dlecolorization)
. Counterstain ~ saframn 0 112
3, (Microscopic examination)

(100 x) oil immersion
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Regression analysis

T-test, F-test
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